the Committee reviewed the nine (9) proposals received using the selection 

criteria detailed in RFP 24-04 and recommended selection for the highest-ranked proposal from 

Monifi Technology Group, LLC ("Monifi") for the Project for an amount not to exceed Fifty 

Thousand Seventy Five and 00/100 Dollars ($50,075.00) to complete the Project; and 

WHEREAS. on May 7th, 2024, the Village Council approved the Surveillance Camera 

System Project for several Village-owned properties, including the Administrative Center, 

Plantation Yacht Harbor Marina, Ron Levy Aquatic Center, and Public Works area;

[...]

this Agreement for work completed in accordance with the Proposal attached hereto as 
Composite Exhibit "1 ", and as directed by VILLAGE. Prices for work completed by the 
CONTRACTOR shall be as reflected in _ Composite Exhibit "1 ". A total contract price hereto is 
referred to as "Contract Price" and shall not exceed One Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Eight 
Hundred Twenty and no-100 Dollars ($125,820.00). 

Docusign Envelope ID: 08CDDF5C-A429-4EFD-8EFE-D753F93F1607 

Section 2. N Furth r Modifications. All other terms and conditions of the existing 
Agreement not in conflict or superseded by this First Amendment shall remain in full force and 
effect as if set forth herein.